
Ministry Contact Email 
Rector Rev. Nancy L. J. Cox ncox@allsaintsconcord.org 

Assistant to the Rector Rev. Michael Whitnah mwhitnah@allsaintsconcord.org 

Deacon Rev. Vern Cahoon vcahoon@allsaintsconcord.org 

Deacon  Rev. Jaquelin Whitfield  jwhitfield@allsaintsconcord.org 

Priest Associate Rev. James Bernacki jbernacki@windsream.net 

Priest Emeritis Rev. Roger Butler rogerbutler1932@gmail.com 

Senior Warden, Vestry Charles McKinley mckinleychas2000@yahoo.com 

Junior Warden, Vestry Nancy Hunter nancyaubitz@carolina.rr.com 

Building & Grounds     

Building & Grounds John Erickson jaerickson50@gmail.com 

The Path of All Saints' Mark Robinson  mrobinson0982@gmail.com  

Garden of All Saints' Shelley Williams 60shelleywilliams@gmail.com 

Christian Formation     

Adult Christian Formation Mark Helms helmsfarm@gmail.com 

Children/Youth Christian  Formation Fran Burkett franburkett@hotmail.com 

Cursillo/Tres Dias Dave Millar dmillar@carolina.rr.com 

Daughters of the King Jan Millar jmillar@carolina.rr.com 

Education for Minstry Sue Gelarden suegelarden@gmail.com 

Communications     

Announcement Bulletin Regina Forsyth announcements@allsaintsconcord.org 

Bulletin Boards Hannah Crone admin@allsaintsconcord.org 

Communication Director Brian Sapp-Moore bsapp@allsaintsconcord.org 

IT/Technology Mike McDonough ki4rbc@arl.net 

Parish Directory Alice Smith alice@ctc.net 

PowerPoint Worship (9am) Kay Boland Kay.Boland@gmail.com 

Service Bulletin Brian Sapp-Moore bsapp@allsaintsconcord.org 

Welcome Center Presentation Regina Forsyth regfor@earthlink.net 

Connect     

Events Committee Andrea Holdren andrea.holdren@wellsfargo.com 

Foyer Groups / Supper Clubs Sue Gelarden suegelarden@gmail.com 

Funeral Hospitality Ministry Pam Collier ccollier@carolina.rr.com 

Greeters/Visitors Ericka Southworth evsouthworth@live.com 

Men’s Ministry Bob Simpson Bobsimpson28@gmail.com 

Men's Ministry Chuck Collier cwcollierjr@gmail.com 

Newcomers Alice Smith alice@ctc.net 

Newcomers Karen Robinson krobinson0982@gmail.com 

Connect/Parish Life Charles McKinley mckinleychas2000@yahoo.com 

Primetimers Sue Gelarden suegelarden@gmail.com 

Social Saints Michelle Malmquist su04grad@yahoo.com 

Sunday Social Time Charles McKinley mckinleychas2000@yahoo.com 

Wedding Ministry Gwen King geking@vnet.net 

Welcome Desk Volunteers Katie Adams adamsjimr@aol.com 

Women's Ministry Roxanne Friday momentofgrace@hotmail.com 
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Ministry Contact Email 
Finance     

Finance Committee Tom Dillard tdillard@ctc.net 

Office     

Building Usage Hannah Crone admin@allsaintsconcord.org 

Columbarium Becky Bahn rbahn1946@gmail.com 

Memorials Hannah Crone admin@allsaintsconcord.org 

Music Ministry  Brian Sapp-Moore bsapp@allsaintsconcord.org 

Nursery (Sunday) Hannah Crone admin@allsaintsconcord.org 

Parish Records & Financial Admin Hannah Crone admin@allsaintsconcord.org 

Outreach     

Benevolence Joe Hunter jchunter40@aol.com 

Blood Drive Bill Biggerstaff billyb02@gmail.com 

Early Childhood Foundation Debbie Lewallen deblewallen5@yahoo.com 

Haiti Missions Susan Yelton susan.yelton@ferguson.com 

Night Shelter Jim Williams jwilliams@littleonline.com 

Outreach Don Foskey nfoskey@yahoo.com 

Page Turners/ESL & Literacy Nancy Foskey nfoskey@yahoo.com 

Pastoral Care     

 S’uber drivers/Transportation Anna Robinson rann1@aol.com 

Altar Flower Delivery Alice Smith  alice@ctc.net 

Cards and Calls Sandra Biggerstaff biggerstaff@hotmail.com 

Eucharistic Visitors Becky & Russ Hoyser yorkiemomm@aol.com 

Hammer Slingers/tasks around the house Brad Fisher bfisher46@carolina.rr.com 

Healing Prayer/ St. Luke Deborah Monroe dmncmonroe@gmail.com 

Hospice/Palliative Care Becky Bahn rbahn1946@gmail.com 

Hospital Visits Sue Gelarden suegelarden@gmail.com 

Meal Ministry Liz Rogers elizabth.rogers@icloud.com 

Parish Nurse Anne Alphonso anne.alphonso@outlook.com 

Pastoral Care Garen Livingston gg34mary@gmail.com 

Prayer Chain Ruth Bratton ruthbratton@gmail.com 

Prayer Shawl/Stitches from Saints Gwen King geking@vnet.net 

Stephen Ministry Barbara Lewis barb007@vnet.net 

Stewardship     

Stewardship Ragan Kearns saintragan@yahoo.com 

Worship     

Acolyte Mark Helms helmsfarms@gmail.com 

Baptismal Banners Deborah Monroe dmncmonroe@gmail.com 

Chalice/Lectors Fred Weber FredWeber213@aol.com 

Altar Guild Brenda Trott sbtrott@aol.com  

Ushers Kim Everhardt kimeverhardt@gmail.com 
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